
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1403
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2016


Funds for Green Climate


1403. SHRI BHARATHI MOHAN R. K.:


Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has anyplan to allocate funds against Green Climatefor development within the country; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the actiontaken so far, in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST
AND CLIMATE CHANGE

(SHRI ANIL MADHAV DAVE)


(a)& (b) Green Climate Fund (GCF) has been set up under the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change (UNFCCC) as an operating entity of financial mechanism of the Convention. There is no specific allocation of funds for individual countries and the funds are allocated directly by the GCF.
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